Your Tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf ofthe President of

India at your negotiation / tenderameunt of I 937.16.6a0/- (Exctuding 18% GST) ( Rupees Nine

crore Thirty Seven Lakh Sixteen Thousand six Hundred x'orty only), which is 4.787o above the

estimated cost put to tender of{ 8,94,33,568/- (Rupees Eight crore Ninety Four Lakh Thirty three

Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight Only'

you are requested to submit the Performance Guarantee of 3-16EIJ!!2L (Rupees Forty Six Lakh

EightyFiveThousandEightHundredThirtyTwoonly)withinTdaysofissueofthisletter.The
pe-rformance Guarantee shall be in any of the prescribed form as provided in Clause- l of the General Conditions